
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1899
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
DRINKING WATER FACILITIES
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have received complaints about shortage of drinking water facilities at different railway stations under East Central Railway (ECR) zone ;

(b) if so, the details of reformative measures that have been taken by the Railways in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. Railway has taken action by augmenting/supplementing drinking water supply from other sources, wherever the water shortage at railway stations is reported / noticed.

(c) Does not arise.
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